Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

146 - Geneva City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

2/20/2024 10:29:26 AM

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2023

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$112,700.00 $214,971.25
$0.00 $0.00
$112,700.00 $214,971.25
$80,450.00 $127,833.61
$11,600.00 $7,456.76
$0.00 $0.00
$5,000.00 $20,304.46
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$50,600.00 $78,616.87
$147,650.00 $234,211.70
$1,500.00 $30,987.60
$5,000.00 $7,001.18
($3,500.00) $23,986.42
($38,450.00) $4,745.97
$162,195.22 $162,195.22
$123,745.22 $166,941.19

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$102,271.25
$0.00
$102,271.25

($47,383.61)
$4,143.24
$0.00
($15,304.46)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($28,016.87)
($86,561.70)

$29,487.60
($2,001.18)
$27,486.42

$43,195.97
$0.00
$43,195.97

Pulled from Production

Budget

$11,865,809.89
$6,077,781.93
$3,489,745.00
$125,500.00
$21,558,836.82

$10,028,875.48
$2,306,033.45
$1,912,432.25
$1,582,225.85
$1,099,889.53
$3,974,818.83
$593,788.96
$709,428.31
$22,207,492.66

$450,582.02
$450,582.02
$0.00

($648,655.84)
$4,076,942.89
$3,428,287.05

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$11,978,923.86
$4,104,023.99
$3,882,843.86
$329,254.30
$20,295,046.01

$9,075,946.37
$2,287,715.87
$1,556,234.28
$1,636,515.10
$1,104,962.64
$2,496,616.59
$594,057.69
$544,540.39
$19,296,588.93

$1,069,704.72
$1,069,704.72
$0.00

$998,457.08
$4,076,942.89
$5,075,399.97

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$113,113.97
($1,973,757.94)
$393,098.86
$203,754.30
($1,263,790.81)

$952,929.11
$18,317.58
$356,197.97
($54,289.25)
($5,073.11)
$1,478,202.24
($268.73)
$164,887.92
$2,910,903.73

$619,122.70
($619,122.70)
$0.00

$1,647,112.92
$0.00
$1,647,112.92
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