## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

## **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2023

146 - Geneva City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11,865,809.89	\$11,978,923.86	\$113,113.97
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,077,781.93	\$4,104,023.99	(\$1,973,757.94)
Local Sources	\$112,700.00	\$214,971.25	\$102,271.25	\$3,489,745.00	\$3,882,843.86	\$393,098.86
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$125,500.00	\$329,254.30	\$203,754.30
Total Revenues:	\$112,700.00	\$214,971.25	\$102,271.25	\$21,558,836.82	\$20,295,046.01	(\$1,263,790.81)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$80,450.00	\$127,833.61	(\$47,383.61)	\$10,028,875.48	\$9,075,946.37	\$952,929.11
Instructional Support Services	\$11,600.00	\$7,456.76	\$4,143.24	\$2,306,033.45	\$2,287,715.87	\$18,317.58
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,912,432.25	\$1,556,234.28	\$356,197.97
Auxiliary Services	\$5,000.00	\$20,304.46	(\$15,304.46)	\$1,582,225.85	\$1,636,515.10	(\$54,289.25)
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,099,889.53	\$1,104,962.64	(\$5,073.11)
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,974,818.83	\$2,496,616.59	\$1,478,202.24
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$593,788.96	\$594,057.69	(\$268.73)
Other Expenditures	\$50,600.00	\$78,616.87	(\$28,016.87)	\$709,428.31	\$544,540.39	\$164,887.92
Total Expenditures:	\$147,650.00	\$234,211.70	(\$86,561.70)	\$22,207,492.66	\$19,296,588.93	\$2,910,903.73
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$1,500.00	\$30,987.60	\$29,487.60	\$450,582.02	\$1,069,704.72	\$619,122.70
Other Financing Uses:	\$5,000.00	\$7,001.18	(\$2,001.18)	\$450,582.02	\$1,069,704.72	(\$619,122.70)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$3,500.00)	\$23,986.42	\$27,486.42	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$38,450.00)	\$4,745.97	\$43,195.97	(\$648,655.84)	\$998,457.08	\$1,647,112.92
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$162,195.22	\$162,195.22	\$0.00	\$4,076,942.89	\$4,076,942.89	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$123,745.22	\$166,941.19	\$43,195.97	\$3,428,287.05	\$5,075,399.97	\$1,647,112.92

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.